
Appendix III

Company &~ Location Short Tons

Steelmaking (continued)

Sydney Steel Corporation (Sysco)
Sydney, Nova Scotia

Western Canada Steel Limited
Calgary, Alberta

Western Canada Steel Lîited
Vancouver, B.C.

Castings

Abex Industries of Canada Limited
Joliette, Quebec

Abex Industries of Canada Limited
Selkirk, Manitoba

CAE. Machinery Limited
Vancouver, B.C.

Canadian Steel Foundries Division (Hawker
Siddeley Canada Ltd.)

Montreal, Quebec

Canadian Steel Wheel Limited
Montreal, Quebec'

Dominion Engineering Works Limited
Montreal, Quebec

Esco Limited
Port Coquitlam, B.C.

Fahralloy (Wisconsin) Lîmited
Orillia, Ontario

Griffin Steel Foundries Limited
St. Hyacinthe, Quebec
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1,100,000

57,000

110,000

11,000

7,000

3,750

35,000

160,000

15,000

9,000

8,030

52,500


