Company & Location	Short Tons
Steelmaking (continued)	
Sydney Steel Corporation (Sysco) Sydney, Nova Scotia	1,100,000
Western Canada Steel Limited Calgary, Alberta	57,000
Western Canada Steel Limited Vancouver, B.C.	110,000
Castings	
Abex Industries of Canada Limited Joliette, Quebec	11,000
Abex Industries of Canada Limited Selkirk, Manitoba	7,000
CAE Machinery Limited Vancouver, B.C.	3,750
Canadian Steel Foundries Division (Hawker Siddeley Canada Ltd.) Montreal, Quebec	35,000
Canadian Steel Wheel Limited Montreal, Quebec	160,000
Dominion Engineering Works Limited Montreal, Quebec	15,000
Esco Limited Port Coquitlam, B.C.	9,000
Fahralloy (Wisconsin) Limited Orillia, Ontario	8,030
Griffin Steel Foundries Limited St. Hyacinthe, Quebec	52,500